
VIII RALLYE CIUDAD DE CASTRO- URDIALES
8 - LIMPIAS - LIENDO (8180M)

P # COMPETIDOR PILOTO COPILOTO VEHÍCULO GRUPO CL COPA TIEMPO ANTER PRIM

1 1 BLENDIO DANIEL PEÑA RAUL PEREZ FORD FIESTA R5 1/R5 1/7 4:38.600
2 4 ESCUDERÍA COBRECES SURHAYÉN PERNÍA DANIEL CUE FORD FIESTA R5 2/R5 2/7 4:42.455 +3.855 +3.855
3 2 ESCUDERÍA PE FLAHS PABLO FERNANDEZ ALVARO GUTIERREZ CITROEN DS3 R5 3/R5 3/7 4:45.425 +2.970 +6.825
4 7 PE PLASH RICARDO GOMEZ CAROLINA ABASCAL HYUNDAI I20 4/R5 4/7 Jrc 4:55.825 +10.400 +17.225
5 5 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB OSCAR CORONA PATRICIA SAIZ CITROEN DS3 R5 5/R5 5/7 4:57.049 +1.224 +18.449
6 10 PE FLAHS RUBEN HOYOS ALEXANDER GUTIERREZRENAULT CLIO R3 EVO 1/R3 1/6 4:58.884 +1.835 +20.284
7 15 RALLYON ALEJANDRO CEBALLOS JOSE ANTONIO LANZARENAULT 5 GT TURBO 1/T1 1/3 4:59.361 +477 +20.761
8 47 RALLYON MIKEL PRIETO ALVARO MAZA BMW E30 1/P2 1/4 Jrc, Prp 5:03.154 +3.793 +24.554
9 9 PE FLAHS DANIEL LÓPEZ CAROLINA LÓPEZ CITRÖEN DS3 R3T 1/R3T 2/6 5:05.065 +1.911 +26.465

10 22 RALLYON JOSE ALEJANDRO DIEGO IVAN ARGUL CITROEN ZX 1/X+ 1/5 Braulio 5:05.254 +189 +26.654
11 14 LA TRAZADA SPORT OLIVER GARCIA PEDRO LOPEZ MITSUBISHI EVO IX 1/N+ 6/7 5:07.230 +1.976 +28.630
12 3 ADELMA COMPETICION MARCOS DIEGO GABINO MARTÍNEZ PORSCHE GT3 991 GT+ 1/GT / GTR 7/7 Prp 5:08.003 +773 +29.403
13 12 LA TRAZADA SPORT AITOR SAGASTIZABAL JOSE MARIA BENITO PEUGEOT 208 R2 1/R2 3/6 5:08.571 +568 +29.971
14 8 PE FLAHS VICTOR FERNÁNDEZ LORENZO FERNANDEZCITROEN DS3 R3T 2/R3T 4/6 5:09.199 +628 +30.599
15 46 LA TRAZADA SPORT MIKEL GARCIA JOSÉ MARÍA VAZQUEZBMW 328 E36 2/P2 2/4 Prp 5:13.627 +4.428 +35.027
16 11 RIBAMONTÁN AL MAR MOTOR JORGE CANALES HUGO RUGAMA PEUGEOT 208 2/R2 5/6 5:13.978 +351 +35.378
17 40 PE FLAHS JAVIER GUTIERREZ MIGUEL GUTIERREZ CITROEN SAXO 1/X 1/2 Kum 5:14.512 +534 +35.912
18 35 LA TRAZADA SPORT GABRIEL LIENDO JON IBAÑEZ CITROEN SAXO 2/X 2/2 5:15.623 +1.111 +37.023
19 34 RALLYON RAMON MARTINEZ ADRIAN FERNÁNDEZ SUBARU LEGACY 1/H 3/4 Clv 5:17.129 +1.506 +38.529
20 37 LA TRAZADA SPORT RUBEN PARADA FIDEL MARTÍNEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 3/X 3/2 5:18.447 +1.318 +39.847
21 19 PÁMANES MOTORSPORT JAVIER FERNÁNDEZ ALBERTO AJA CITROËN DS3 R3T MAX 3/R3T 6/6 Braulio 5:20.251 +1.804 +41.651
22 23 IKULLU RAZING IBAI MUJIKA MIREN FERNANDEZ PEUGEOT 106 S16 4/X 4/2 Braulio 5:22.472 +2.221 +43.872
23 45 BERANGA COMPETICIÓN DIEGO ORTIZ SANTIAGO BASOA NISSAN 200SX 3/P2 4/4 Prp 5:23.373 +901 +44.773
24 16 VALLES PASIEGOS LUIS ALBERTO DERTIANO JUAN ANTONIO DERTIANOCITROEN C2 R2 MAX 3/R2 7/6 Braulio 5:23.444 +71 +44.844
25 21 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ SAUL FERNÁNDEZ RENAULT CLIO SPORT 5/X 2/3 Braulio 5:24.239 +795 +45.639
26 36 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB DANIEL EXPÓSITO MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ CITROEN SAXO 6/X 5/2 5:25.838 +1.599 +47.238
27 28 RALLYON BORJA ALFARO ANGEL PEREZ CITROEN AX GT 7/X 6/2 Braulio 5:26.187 +349 +47.587
28 48 ADAL SPORT BORJA LÓPEZ-BARRAJON GUILLERMO IBARRETXEBMW 325 1/P1 3/3 Prp 5:26.487 +300 +47.887
29 30 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB IGOR URIARTE JOSE MIGUEL VEGA BMW E36 4/P2 5/4 Braulio, Prp 5:28.834 +2.347 +50.234
30 26 COSTAS RACING TEAM FRANCISCO VALDÉS ANGEL MURIEDAS RENAULT CLIO 1/Rally 5 8/6 Braulio 5:31.083 +2.249 +52.483
31 20 RALLYON ALEJANDRO PÉREZ EMMA ABASCAL PEUGEOT 206 RC 8/X 4/3 Braulio, Jrc 5:31.711 +628 +53.111
32 38 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION DIEGO ORTIZ RAQUEL MADRAZO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 9/X 7/2 Kum 5:32.581 +870 +53.981
33 44 PE FLAHS AITOR LLARENA ANDER GARCIA PEUGEOT 206 10/X 8/2 Jrc, Jrp, Kum5:33.247 +666 +54.647
34 27 PÁMANES MOTORSPORT EDUARDO PEROJO CRISTINA IGLESIAS CITROEN SAXO VTS 11/X 9/2 Braulio, Jrc 5:33.770 +523 +55.170
35 56 RALLYON DIEGO EZQUERRA IRENE GONZÁLEZ OPEL CORSA A 12/X 10/2 Jrc 5:34.734 +964 +56.134
36 58 BLENDIO EMILIO CRIADO MOISES GOMEZ CITROEN DS3 1/R1 11/2 5:45.992 +11.258 +1:07.392
37 33 ESCUDERIA CÓBRECES RAÚL GÓMEZ VÍCTOR FDEZ RENAULT CLIO 2/X+ 2/5 Jrc 5:46.060 +68 +1:07.460
38 31 ADELMA COMPETICION XABIER ARZAMENDI VIRGINIA MÉNDEZ FORD ESCORT MKII 2/H 5/3 Braulio, Clv, Prp5:49.689 +3.629 +1:11.089
39 42 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB ADRIAN FERNANDEZ ALBERTO TEJERIA PEUGEOT 206 13/X 12/2 Kum 5:54.956 +5.267 +1:16.356
40 49 ZAMUDIO RACING ELKARTEA CRISTHIAN DE LA RIVA DIEGO FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA XR4I 2/P1 6/3 Prp 5:57.814 +2.858 +1:19.214
41 32 ZIZALE RACING PABLO MANTEROLA JESSICA CURTO CITROEN SAXO 14/X 13/2 Braulio 6:14.231 +16.417 +1:35.631
42 50 ZAMUDIO RACING JON SAN PELAYO SARA MADRAZO BMW 325 3/P1 7/3 Prp 6:19.357 +5.126 +1:40.757
43 52 ADELMA COMPETICIÓN JUAN CARLOS ZORRILLA SANTIAGO SÁNCHEZ FORD ESCORT MK1 RS 20003/H 8/3 Clv, Prp 6:20.595 +1.238 +1:41.995
44 57 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB ALBERTO ALBERDI RAFAEL ALÉN PEUGEOT 106 XSI 15/X 14/2 6:24.045 +3.450 +1:45.445
45 43 PE PLASH FERNANDO CORNEJO SAUL ALONSO PEUGEOT 106 GTI 16/X 15/2 Kum 6:44.949 +20.904 +2:06.349
46 62 LA TRAZADA SPORT LUIS SANTAMARIA ALMUDENA MARTINEZPEUGEOT 106 17/X 1/1 6:57.906 +12.957 +2:19.306
47 53 RALLYON JAVIER GARCIA LUIS ANDIKOETXEA FORD SIERRA COSSWORTH 4X41/T2 6/4 Clv
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